Beyer, Patrick

From: J Segura <JSegura@dunawayassociates.com>

Sent: Friday, December 18, 2020 10:34 PM

To: Beyer, Patrick; Katie Robillard; Williams, Danne

Cc: Laura Toups

Subject: Fwd: [EXTERNAL]RE: Zilker Park Train - AULCC Waiver?
Good Evening,

Below is the email regarding AULCC.

J Segura, PE
Senior Technical Engineer

Dunaway Associates
512-695-9944

From: Lewallen, Isaiah <lsaiah.Lewallen@austintexas.gov>

Sent: Friday, December 11, 2020 10:49:18 AM

To: J Segura <JSegura@dunawayassociates.com>

Cc: Vanessa Mendez <VMendez@dunawayassociates.com>; Williams, Danne <Danne.Williams@austintexas.gov>; Katie
Robillard <katie@austinparks.org>; Lozano, Jaclyn <Jaclyn.Lozano@austintexas.gov>

Subject: [EXTERNAL]RE: Zilker Park Train - AULCC Waiver?

Dear Mr Segura
There’s no work proposed in public right-of-way. it’s out of AULCC scope.
Sincerely

Isaiah Lewallen

Engineering Associate C

Utility Coordinator

Austin Transportation Department
Right-of-way Management Division

isaiah.lewallen@austintexas.gov
512-974-1479

6310 Wilhelmina Delco Dr
Austin, Texas 78752

CASE SUBMITTAL: AULCC case submittals received at https://abc.austintexas.gov/web/permit/index. If file size
greater than 20MB you may send e-mail attachment or fileshare URL.




From: ) Segura [mailto:JSegura@dunawayassociates.com]

Sent: Friday, December 11, 2020 10:41 AM

To: Lewallen, Isaiah <lsaiah.Lewallen@austintexas.gov>

Cc: Vanessa Mendez <VMendez@dunawayassociates.com>; Williams, Danne <Danne.Williams@austintexas.gov>; Katie
Robillard <katie@austinparks.org>

Subject: Zilker Park Train - AULCC Waiver?

*k%

*** External Email - Exercise Caution

Good Morning Mr. Lewallen,

The Zilker train is returning! We are working with PARD and the Park Foundation to get the tracks
reinstalled under a General Permit. The only difference from the old alignment will be that there will
be a turn-around at Lou Neff Point (see attached PDF). We have already been in discussions with
Street & Bridge and Austin Energy, so would this work qualify for a waiver from AULCC for a General
Permit?
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** Please note | will be out of the office on 12/11; and 12/24 through 1/1 **
** Please note my revised work hours are 5-7, 9-2:30, then 4-6. | apologize for any inconvenience this may
cause. **

J Seqgura, PE

Senior Technical Engineer

STDUNAWAY

Dunaway Associates, L.P.

Fort Worth = Austin « Midland « San Antonio
C 512.695.9944
www.dunawayassociates.com




Dunaway employees are working remotely in accordance with national and local COVID-19 control measures.
In 2018, we restructured our whole company to better manage multiple offices, geographies, and services. As
a result, we are able to collaborate and leverage resources throughout the company regardless of physical
location. This restructuring has and will continue to serve us well as we work with each of you to perform our
professional services, without disruption, during this unique pandemic outbreak.

CAUTION: This email was received at the City of Austin, from an EXTERNAL source. Please use caution
when clicking links or opening attachments. If you believe this to be a malicious and/or phishing email, please
forward this email to cybersecurity@austintexas.gov.




